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2024-2025 BASKETBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 1) 
 
First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included 
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated 
*Each Game Per Official. Two (2) or Three (3) Person Crew* 
**If a single official (no crew members) calls a contest, they are to be compensated 150% of the game fee. 
Click HERE to view the single official fee schedule.** 
 

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31 - 60.9 Miles 61 - 90.9 Miles Over 91 Miles 

Varsity $100/$80 $115/$80 $130/$80 
 

Over 91 Mile Travel Range 
Game Fee & Mileage 

 
(A) All members of the officiating crew 
will receive the base game fee. Officials 
will be reimbursed portal to portal (round-
trip travel from official's home address to 
venue address) one car at state rate, two 
cars at 75% of the state rate, three cars at 
60% of the state rate, or four cars at 50% 
of the state rate. Exception: When a seven-
person crew is requested for a football 
game, two cars will be reimbursed at state 
rate, three cars at 67% of state rate, four 
cars at 50% of state rate, five cars at 40%. 

 
(i) Officials shall be paid based on the 
state travel reimbursement rate in effect 
on August 1st of the current school year. 

 
(B) A $15.00 riders fee will be paid for 
contests over the 91-mile range. 

 
(C) Meals will be paid at $15.00 during 
regular season games and $30.00 during 
playoffs for travel over 91 miles. 

 
(D) By prior agreement between officials 
and school authorities, airfare may be 
substituted for automobile travel fee. 

Varsity - Single Official $140/$120 $155/$120 $170/$120 

Sub-Varsity: 6 Minute Quarters $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55 

Sub-Varsity: 7 Minute Quarters $80/$60 $95/$60 $110/$60 

Sub-Varsity: 8 Minute Quarters $85/$65 $100/$65 $115/$65 

Junior High (7th & 8th Grade): 
6 Minute Quarters $65/$45 $80/$45 $95/$45 

Junior High (7th & 8th Grade): 
7 Minute Quarters $70/$50 $85/$50 $100/$50 

Junior High (7th & 8th Grade): 
8 Minute Quarters $75/$55 $90/$55 $105/$55 

Playoffs: Bi-District $105/$85 $120/$85 $135/$85 

Playoffs: Area $115/$95 $130/$95 $145/$95 

Playoffs: Regional Quarter-Finals $125/$105 $140/$105 $155/$105 
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2024-2025 BASKETBALL FEE SCHEDULE (Pg. 2) 
 
First Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for One (1) Game Officiated with Mileage Fee Included 
Second Dollar Amount Listed = Fee for Each Additional Game Officiated 
*Each Game Per Official. Two (2) or Three (3) Person Crew* 
**If a single official (no crew members) calls a contest, they are to be compensated 150% of the game fee. 
Click HERE to view the single official fee schedule.**  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
TOURNAMENTS: TOURNAMENT FEES SHALL BE PAID ACCORDING TO THE FLAT FEE SCHEDULE OUTLINED IN 1204 (M). 
*TRAVEL FOR TOURNAMENTS SHALL BE PAID ONCE PER DAY ACCORDING TO THE MILEAGE RANGES OUTLINED IN 1204 (M). 

Type of Game 1 - 30.9 Miles 31 - 60.9 Miles 61 - 90.9 Miles 

Playoffs: Regional Semi-Finals $135/$115 $150/$115 $165/$115 

Playoffs: Regional Finals $135/$115 $150/$115 $165/$115 

Playoffs: State Tournament $200/$180 $215/$180 $230/$180 


